505371981 03/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5418773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICK C. HONECK	03/16/2007
ADAM NELSON	03/16/2017
STEVE DAILY	03/16/2017
JON UBERT	03/19/2007
JOHN C. SEYMOUR	03/16/2007
MICHAEL D. SISCO	03/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUAD/TECH, INC.
Street Address:	N64 W23110 MAIN STREET
City:	SUSSEX
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15988622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 271 2400

Email: mpechulis@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com **Correspondent Name:** PEGGY PECHULIS FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118462-0146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET J. PECHULIS
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret J. Pechulis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2019

PATENT 505371981 REEL: 048582 FRAME: 0054

Total Attachments: 3

source=067925_0335_Assignment#page1.tif

source=067925_0335_Assignment#page2.tif

 $source = 067925_0335_Assignment \# page 3.t if$

PATENT REEL: 048582 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Quad/Tech, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

N64 W23110 Main Street Sussex, WI 53089

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Rick C. Honeck 5135 Pinecrest Court West Bend, WI 53095

Adam Nelson 4809 Greenwood Road Woodstock, IL 60098-8651

Steve Daily 17345 Bard Lane Brookfield, WI 53045

Jon Ubert 2904 S. View Court Waukesha, WI 53188

John C. Seymour 2220 W. Woodbury Lane Milwaukee, WI 53209

Michael D. Sisco 2228 Gatekeeper Court Waukesha, WI 53188

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "VIRTUAL INK DESK AND METHOD OF USING SAME" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/686,830, filed March 15, 2007 (Atty. File No. 077077-9260-01);

PATENT REEL: 048582 FRAME: 0056

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Honeck Adama Nelson 3/16/07 Date 19MAR 2007

Date Jop Ubert 3/16/07

Date

Date

John C Seymour

Michael D. Sisco